
t 88991 
I 

EXHIBIT 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30003480 

FOR 

VETERINARY CARE FOR POLICE CANINES 

This Contract was made and entered by and between VCA Antech, Inc., dba SE Portland Animal Hospital, 
hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and 
through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. This Contract is hereby extended through June 30, 2023 . 

2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $100,000 for new contract total amount of 
$175,000 . 

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

This Contract amendment may be signed in two {2} or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Consultant Name: ________________ _ 

Address : ____________________ _ 

Telephone: ___________________ _ 

Signature: _____________________ Date : _____ _ 

Name: ______________________________ _ 

Title : _______________________________ _ 

Rev 11/2016 Page 1 of 2 

A 



188991 

Contract Number: 30003480 Amendment Number: 1 

Contract Title: VETERINARY CARE FOR POLICE CANINES 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: ------
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: ------
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Attorney 

Rev 11/2016 Page 2 of 2 


